

Clatterbridge Road Bebington Wirral CH63 4JY

Tel: 0151 556 5000 Web: www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk

Date: 24 August 2020

Re: Freedom of Information Request Ref: 165-2020

Thank you for your email dated the 27th July 2020, requesting information in relation to Trust Staff overpayments.

The information that you require is as follows:

Please fill in the attached, the same questions are listed below for your reference.

This is request is for the following information based on the financial years 2017-2018, 2018-2019, 2019-2020.

- For each year, how many staff employed by your trust were overpaid in error?
- For each year, how much in total were staff overpaid?
- For each year, how much has been recouped? How much has been written off?
- How much was the largest overpayment for each year and what was it for?

Please see Appendix A Below

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me on the email address provided below.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for this to be investigated internally.

If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust's Freedom of Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Appendix A

Trust Name	For each year, how many staff employed by your trust were overpaid in error?			For each year, how much in total were staff overpaid?			For each year, how much has been recouped? How much has been written off?			How much was the largest overpayment for each year and what was it for?		
	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020
The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust	13	20	5	17,847.39	28,032.24	2,238.91	Recouped = 6,989.88	Recouped = 14,985.60	Recouped = 2,238.91	7,303.16	5,975.10 Solony over novement	1,030.00 Salary over payment
		2017-2018	2017-2018 2018-2019	2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020	2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2017-2018	2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2017-2018 2018-2019	2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020	2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2017-2018 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2017-2018	2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2017-2018 2019-2020 <t< td=""><td>2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2019-2020 2019-2020 2019-2020 2019-2020 2019-2020 The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Turst 13 20 5 17.847.39 26.19.22 2.238.91 Recouped = 6,989.88 Recouped = 14,985.60 Recouped = 2,238.91</td><td>Z017-2018 Z018-2019 Z019-2020 Z017-2018 Z019-2020 <thz019-2020< th=""> <thz019-2020< th=""> <thz< td=""><td>Control Control <t< td=""></t<></td></thz<></thz019-2020<></thz019-2020<></td></t<>	2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2019-2020 2019-2020 2019-2020 2019-2020 2019-2020 The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Turst 13 20 5 17.847.39 26.19.22 2.238.91 Recouped = 6,989.88 Recouped = 14,985.60 Recouped = 2,238.91	Z017-2018 Z018-2019 Z019-2020 Z017-2018 Z019-2020 <thz019-2020< th=""> <thz019-2020< th=""> <thz< td=""><td>Control Control <t< td=""></t<></td></thz<></thz019-2020<></thz019-2020<>	Control Control <t< td=""></t<>